

AMERICAN TEMPERAMENT TEST SOCIETY, INC.

(ATTS) © 1994

PO Box 591279 • Houston, TX 77259 • (832) 982-2887

AMERICAN TEMPERAMENT TEST SOCIETY, INC RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERN THIS TEMPERAMENT TEST EVALUATION

ALL-BREED

TEMPERAMENT TEST

(LICENSED BY THE AMERICAN TEMPERAMENT TEST SOCIETY, INC.)

HOSTED BY BLACK RUSSIAN TERRIER CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.

MINIMUM AGE: 18 MONTHS

DATE: September 15, 2018

TIME: 9 a.m. to 4 p.m.

LOCATION: 2241 Olds Road, Leslie, MI 49251

DIRECTION: From US 127, exit 56 (Bellevue Rd) towards Leslie; left onto W. Bellevue Rd., turn Right on to Hull Rd., which becomes Olds Rd. Location on right.

PRE-ENTRY for <u>BLACK RUSSIAN TERRIERS</u> closes <u>AUGUST 24, 2018</u> or when the entry limit is reached PRE-ENTRY for <u>all other breeds</u> closes <u>September 1, 2018</u>

NOTICE: <u>Pre-Entry for all other breeds submitted prior to August 24 will be placed on a wait list and will be accepted, if space allows, after August 24</u>.

ENTRY FEE: \$45.00 CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Black Russian Terrier Club of America (NSF payments will be assessed a \$30 fee) PayPal Accepted: BRTCA@bellsouth.net

Mail Entries to:

Gloria Wiltfang, Event Secretary 8047 N Rockton Ave. Rockford, IL 61103 (815) 509-7089 Wiltfang77@gmail.com Contact for Test Information: Olga Kornienko (248) 224-8884 zastavabrt@yahoo.com

DOGS PASSING THE TEMPERAMENT TEST WILL BE ISSUED A "TT"-NUMBER AND A CERTIFICATE FROM THE AMERICAN TEMPERAMENT TEST SOCIETY, INC.

Permission for holding this event, according to the rules and regulations of the American Temperament Test Society, has been granted by the American Temperament Test Society, Inc.

A SOUND MIND IN A SOUND BODY

COPYRIGHT 1994, AMERICAN TEMPERAMENT TEST SOCIETY, INC.